On 28 March 2024, the Company announced that a wholly-owned dormant subsidiary, Feng Zhi
Qiu International Holdings Co., Ltd. has been successfully deregistered.

18. Dividends

 30 June 2024 30 June 2023
 RMB’000 RMB’000

The Company

Ordinary dividends
Final one-tier tax exempt dividends paid in respect of the

previous financial year of RMB0.0113 (FY2023 – Nil) per
share

2,000

-

19. Subsequent events

There are no known subsequent events which have led to adjustments to this set of interim
financial   statements.

YAMADA GREEN RESOURCES LIMITED

Page 25 of 31

20. Comparative figures

Following the cessation of the Group’s food processing business, the Group is now solely in the
business of leasing of investment properties. Certain comparative figures have been reclassified
to conform with current year’s presentation to provide information that is reliable and more
relevant to users of the financial statements.

Statement of financial position

 Year ended 30 June 2023

 As previously
reported

Reclassification

As restated

The Company RMB’000  ‘000

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 167,615 (39,151) 128,464

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 41,687 (39,151) 2,536

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 Year ended 30 June 2023

 As previously
reported

Reclassification

As restated

The Group RMB’000  ‘000

Cost of sales (955) (2,643) (3,598)
Other operating income 1,399 665 2,064
Selling and distribution expenses (27) (442) (469)
Administrative expenses (10,318) 2,420 (7,898)

YAMADA GREEN RESOURCES LIMITED

Page 26 of 31

F. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LISTING RULE APPENDIX 7.2

1. Review

The condensed interim statements of financial position of the Company and its subsidiaries as at
30 June 2024 and the related condensed interim consolidated statements of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income, condensed interim consolidated statement of changes in equity and
condensed interim consolidated statement of cash flows for the full year then ended and certain
explanatory notes have not been audited or reviewed by the Company's auditors.